
GEAR B

GEAR A INPUT
GEAR C

GEAR D
GEAR E OUTPUT

01678 DRIVE DOG
00977 CONTROL ROLLER
01248 BEARING 3/16 X 3/4

(D units only)

01272 SCREW 10-32 x 1/2
(3 required)

01925 BEARING
PLATE D,E,F

00951 14 PINION
GEAR A
(Input)

01264 BEARING 3/16 X 1/4
00464 IDLET SHAFT
01256 BEARING 1/4 X 1/4

GEAR B

GEAR C

GEAR D

00167 52 WHEEL
GEAR E
(Output)

01230 BEARING
1/4 X 5/8

01305 PACKING
GLAND

01488 P.G. GASKET
(Large)

00034 MAINCASE D E & F

01726 BEARING
3/16 X 9/16

01734 BEARING
3/16 X 5/16

MODELS D E & F
LOWER MAINCASE &
GEARTRAIN PARTS FOR
SERIES S

GEAR TRAIN PART NUMBER TABLE
Part numbers in bold face

MODEL
WHEEL & PINION COMPLETE

GEAR KIT†GEAR B GEAR  C GEAR D

DE*
EE*
FE*

00224
52-15

00258
51-16

00282
50-14 11990

DJ*
EJ*
FJ*

00224
52-15

00240
51-21

00331
45-14 12005

DN*
EN*
FN*

00208
52-20

00290
46-20

00307
46-14 12013

DT*
ET*
FT*

00191
52-21

00315
45-24

00357
42-14 12021

DX*
EX*
FX*

01579
52-25

01587
41-25

01595
41-14 12039

FZ* 09656
52-28

09664
38-28

09672
38-14 12047

SPECIAL SETS
Please consult factory before using

DA* 10165
52-27

10173
39-28

09672
38-14 10256

DD*
ED*

09656
52-28

10181
38-29

10199
37-14 10264

FF* 10157
52-30

10206
36-30

10214
36-14 10272

ACCESSORIES
07238 GREASE WATERPROOF

SMALL PACKET
03681 GREASE WATERPROOF

10 OZ TUBE

H.E. Anderson Co. S-DEF-2 1/95


